4 www.autorefinishdevilbiss.com
GRAVITY FEED GUNS
TEKNA® Clearcoat
THE NEW STANDARD FOR CLEARCOAT APPLICATION
TEKNA® Clearcoat Air Caps
TE25
air cap
(HE)

*40 Trigger Stud 1
41 Trigger Stud & Screw Kit 703535 1
42 Plug 1
43 Baffle Plate 704162 1
44 Air Valve Service Tool (only included in
the Air Valve Kit 23) 1
45 Cheater Valve (optional) 704164 1
CHART 2
Fluid Nozzles
Fluid Nozzle
Order No.
No. on
Fluid Nozzle
Tip Size
(mm)
703521 PRO-200-12 1.2
703522 PRO-200-13 1.3
703523 PRO-200-14 1.4
703589 PRO-200-15 1.5
SERVICE PARTS
Spray Gun repair kit (inludes items marked *) 703536
Seal and Pin Kit, kit of 5 (items 12, 14 and 15) 192229
EPA Compliant.

*40 Trigger Stud 1
41 Trigger Stud & Screw Kit 703535 1
42 Cheater Valve (optional) 702737 1
43 Baffle Plate 704162 1
44 Air Valve Service Tool (only included in
the Air Valve Kit 23) 1
CHART 2
Fluid Nozzles
Fluid Nozzle
Order No.
No. on
Fluid Nozzle
Tip
Size
(mm)
704168 PRIPRO-220-14 1.4
704169 PRIPRO-220-16 1.6
704170 PRIPRO-220-18 1.8
704171 PRIPRO-220-20 2.0
704172 PRIPRO-220-25 2.5
SERVICE PARTS
Spray Gun repair kit (inludes items marked *) 703536
Seal and Pin Kit, kit of 5 (items 12, 14 and 15) 192229
TEKNA® Primer